Subject: Edgewater Drive Replacement Bridge Projects

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To Accept And
Appropriate Federal Grants In The Amount Of One Million Four Hundred Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred
Eighty Dollars ($1,416,480.00) Under Federal Aid Projects Of Highway Bridge Program (HBP) For
Preparation Of Plans, Specification And Cost Estimate (PS&E) And Environmental Studies For The Edgewater
Drive Bridge Left And The Edgewater Drive Bridge Right Replacement Projects

File #: